

Swap Free Gold Promotion Terms & Conditions

Version 1.0

December 2023



Definitions

"Company" means ForexVox (Seychelles) Financial Services Ltd., incorporated and registered under the laws of Seychelles with Company number 8430368-1 and having its registered address at CT House, Office 9A, Providence, Mahe, Seychelles. The Company is authorized and regulated as a Securities Dealer by the Financial Services Authority under Securities Dealer license number SD142.

"Promotion" means MarketsVox Swap Free Gold promotion, terms and conditions for which are described in these Terms.

"Terms" means these Swap Free Gold Promotion Terms & Conditions.



1. Introduction

- 1.1. ForexVox (Seychelles) Financial Services Ltd. is a Company incorporated and registered under the laws of Seychelles with Company number 8430368-1. The Company is authorized and regulated as a Securities Dealer by the Financial Services Authority under Securities Dealer license number SD142.
- 1.2. These Terms shall supplement and make an integral part of the Client Services Agreement. All capitalized terms not defined in these Terms shall have the same meaning as in the Client Services Agreement. All matters not covered by these Terms shall be resolved according to the Client Services Agreement.

2. Specific Promotions Terms

- 2.1. The Promotion is a limited in time special offer, organized and run by the Company, in which no Swaps will be applied to the Client when trading XAUUSD subject to these Terms.
- 2.2. The term of this Promotion shall be from 02.10.2023 until 01.03.2024. The Company reserves the right to change the term of this Promotion or cancel it at any time without prior notice.
- 2.3. Promotion is available to all MarketsVox clients who have been referred to the Company by an Introducing Broker or affiliate under the referring link and who has at least one Trading Account with the Company.
- 2.4. Clients who meet the criteria will automatically participate in the Promotion, however, Promotion will only be applied on Standard Trading Account type. Any number of Trading Accounts of Standard type can participate in the Promotion at the same time.
- 2.5. During the term of this Promotion the Client can trade on any instruments, but only orders on XAUUSD trading instrument will be covered by this Promotion and be free of any Swaps.
- 2.6. Any turnover or orders open on XAUUSD instrument before the Promotion starts shall not be free of any Swaps and Client cannot request the Company to apply the Promotion to those orders retroactively.

3. General Terms

- 3.1. The Company might request the Client to complete an additional liveness verification check during the term of this Promotion.
- 3.2. Volumes on trading accounts participating in the Promotion will result in usual Remuneration paid to Introducing Broker who referred the Client, if any.
- 3.3. If any information of the Client obtained during the registration and verification, including but not limited to name, phone, address, IP address, device, matches with other Client, the Company might consider this as a violation of these Terms. The Company might at its sole discretion consider as a violation of these Terms if the Client's representative, close family member, affiliate or affiliated entity, affiliated entity's



directors or representatives is participating in the Promotion at the same time with the Client.

- 3.4. The Company reserves the right to refuse the Client to participate in this Promotion at its sole discretion and debit any or all trading results during the term of this Promotion, any Remunerations, rebates or cashbacks or any payments resulting thereon upon finding that the Client violates these Terms or Client Services Agreement, or is involved in any suspicious or fraudulent activity, including but not limited to registering multiple accounts with the purpose of abusing this Promotion, making any form abusive trading, risk-free arbitrage, market manipulation, abusing technical features of Company's trading platform or other systems, or any types of risk-free activities aimed at benefiting from or exploiting the Promotion without any economical reason, trading without bearing usual market risk, if the Client opens orders close to the end of the day when Swaps are calculated and applied with the sole purpose of not paying Swaps, where the Client is involved in churning, that is practice of executing trades by and/or through a Client's accounts for the sole purpose of generating Remuneration for the Introducing Broker, or working in group with other Client in order to abuse the Promotion in any manner. The Company will resolve such cases at its sole discretion.
- 3.5. If cancelling the results of this Promotion for any reason would cause the margin to exceed the Client's own funds, the Company reserves the right to close any open positions at then-current market prices.
- 3.6. Any situation not described in these Terms shall be subject to the Company's decision. The Company reserves the right to change, amend, update, or cancel these Terms at any time at its sole discretion by posting an updated version on the website. By continuing to participate in the Promotion the Client agrees with any changes, amendments or updated to these Terms. The Company reserves the right to reject participation or disqualify a Client from participation in this Promotion at any moment without explaining the reason. Clients who have been rejected or disqualified lose their right to claim the Bonus.

4. Risk Warning

4.1. CFDs and FX are leveraged products and carry a high level of risk to the capital. These products may not be suitable for all Clients, so the Client shall ensure that he fully understand the risks involved.